
Appropriation (No. 1) 1967-68
No. 66 of 1967

An Act to appropriate a sum out of the Consolidated
Revenue Fund for the service of the year ending on

the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine
hundred and sixty-eight.

[Assented to 31 October 1967]

B E it enacted by the Queen's Most Excellent Majesty, the Senate, and
the House of Representatives of the Commonwealth of Australia,

.as follows:-

1. This Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act (No. 1) 1967-68. Short title.

2. This Act shall come into operation on the day on which it receives coMmc-

the Royal Assent.

3. The Treasurer may issue out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund and Isue and

apply for the services specified in the Second Schedule to this Act, in $1.394.987.0o0.
-respect of the year ending on the thirtieth day of June, One thousand nine
hundred and sixty-eight, the sum of One thousand three hundred and
ninety-four million nine hundred and eighty-seven thousand dollars.

4. The sums authorized by the Supply Act (No. 1) 1967-68 and by this Appropriationor

Act to be issued out of the Consolidated Revenue Fund, amounting, as $2.395.1S2.000.

appears by the First Schedule to this Act, in the aggregate to the sum of
Two thousand three hundred and ninety-five million one hundred and
eighty-two thousand dollars, are appropriated, and shall be deemed to
have been appropriated, as from the first day of July, One thousand nine
hundred and sixty-seven, for the services expressed in the 'econd Schedule
to this Act in respect of the financial year that commenced on that date.

THE SCHEDULES secton 4.

FIRST SCHEDULE

SUMS AUTHORIZED TO BE ISSUED OUT OF THE
CONSOLIDATED REVENUE FUND $

By the Supply Act (No. 1) 1967-68 .. . 1,000,195,000
By this Act .. .. .. .. . 1,394,987,000

Total.. .. .. . .. 2,395,182,000
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SECOND SCHEDULE

ABSTRACT

196T

Section 4..

Page Total
Reference

Part 1.-Departments and Services-Other than Business Undertakings-

PARLIAMENT .. ..

ATTORNEY-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT..
DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL AVIATION ..

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANIZATION

DEPARTMENT OF CUSTOMS AND EXCISE
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION AND SCIENCE
DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH ..

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING ..

DEPARTMENT OF IMMIGRATION
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR AND NATIONAL SERVICE

DEPARTMENT OF NATIONAL DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF PRIMARY INDUSTRY
PRIME MINISTER'S DEPARTMENT
REPATRIAI ION DEPARTMENT
DEPARTMENT OF SHIPPING AND TRANSPORT
DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
DEPARTMENT OF TERRITORIES
DEPARTMENT OF TRADE AND INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY
ADVANCE TO THE TREASURER
DEPARTMENT OF WORKS ..

DEFENCE SERVICES-
DEPARTMENT OF DEFENCE
DEPARTMENT OF THE NAVY
DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
DEPARTMENT OF AIR ..

DEPARTMENT OF SUPPLY
GENERAL SERVICES ..

Less Amount Chargeable to Loan Fund

6
11

19
22
25
27
31
64
68
70
80
89
92
97

101
109
112
115
117
123
142
146
147
152

Total Part I

Part 2.-Business Undertakings-

COMMONWEALTH RAILWAYS
POSTMASTER-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT
BROADCASTING AND TELEVISION SERVICES

Total Part 2

TOTAL

3,940,000
12,913,000
48,654,000
31,700,000
19,787,000
49,197,000
48,924,000'
22,112,000-
4,510,000.

44,638,000'
46,464,000

9,584,000
33,549,000
37,492,000'
22,425,000

273,859,000
49,581,000,
27,099,000

102,133,000'
18,288,000

347,346,000,
20,000,000'
48,991,000,

662,317,000

.. 1,985,503,000

19,761,000
341,164,000

48,754,000

409,679,000

2,395,182,000

$
17,816,000

193,132,000
366,102,000
297,711,000

85,726,000
1,830,000

962,317,000

300,000,000




